TAXPAYER

1 E.S.P.N.

2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO.

3 COVANTA
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC

5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST

6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST

7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY

8 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS

9 HUNTINGTON WOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

10 ELK BRISTOL ANNEX LLC

TOTALS

REVISED 2/3/2015

Grand List Analysis

Category
Real Estate

Personal Property
Motor Vehicle
Total

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2014

REAL ESTATE

PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

98,278,080 95,576,880 193,854,960
638,610 48,720,780 49,359,3-‘90
44,829,190 1,163,410 45,992,6;00
32,758,530 - 32,758,5-30
22,126,930 22,630 22,149,1;»60
20,791,050 - 20,791,(-)50
19,595,072 888,530 20,483,6;02
6,941,060 7,814,240 14,755,3-‘00
13,965,000 104,320 14,069,3-‘20
13,892,620 13,892,6-20
273,816,142 154,290,790 428,106,532
OCTOBER 1, 2014 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT | $3,822,090,466

NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY

$3,186,609,979

$264,972,046

$370,508,441
$3,822,090,466

5.07%

1.29%

1.20%

0.86%

0.58%

0.54%

0.54%

0.39%

0.37%

0.36%



