

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS  
GRAND LIST 2014

TAXPAYER	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT	
1 E.S.P.N.	98,278,080	95,576,880	193,854,960	5.07%
2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO.	638,610	48,720,780	49,359,390	1.29%
3 COVANTA	44,829,190	1,163,410	45,992,600	1.20%
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC	32,758,530	-	32,758,530	0.86%
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST	22,126,930	22,630	22,149,560	0.58%
6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST	20,791,050	-	20,791,050	0.54%
7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY	19,595,072	888,530	20,483,602	0.54%
8 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS	6,941,060	7,814,240	14,755,300	0.39%
9 HUNTINGTON WOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	13,965,000	104,320	14,069,320	0.37%
10 ELK BRISTOL ANNEX LLC	13,892,620	-	13,892,620	0.36%
TOTALS	273,816,142	154,290,790	428,106,932	
OCTOBER 1, 2014 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT			<b>\$3,822,090,466</b>	

REVISED 2/3/2015

**Grand List Analysis**

<u>Category</u>	<u>NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY</u>
Real Estate	\$3,186,609,979
Personal Property	\$264,972,046
Motor Vehicle	\$370,508,441
Total	\$3,822,090,466